ALAMEDA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Excellence & Equity For All Students

AMENDMENT NO. 1 Professional Services Agreement

Dated August 26, 2020

This Amendment is entered into between the Alameda Unified School District (District) and
STAC Physical Therapy Emeryville, Inc. (CONTRACTOR). District entered into a Professional
Services Agreement with CONTRACTOR for Physical Therapy services for fiscal year 2020-2021,
and the parties agree to amend that Agreement as follows:

1. Services:
Contractor will now provide Physical Therapy services for 7 hours/day effective November 3,
2020 through the rest of the 2020-21 school year.

2. Compensation: $115/hour
Original contract = $25,200.00. ($5,742.00 as of November 2, 2020)

Amendment No. 1 = $107,870.00. New PSA Value = $113,612.00

3. Remaining Provisions: All other provisions of the Agreement, and prior Amendment(s)if
any, shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect as originally stated.

4. Amendment History:
X There are no previous amendments to this Agreement.
o This contract has previously been amended as follows:

A t of Increas
No. Date General Description of Reason for Amendment mount otinc €
(Decrease)
1
2
“DISTRICT” “CONTRACTOR” -
By :Sharig Khan(&v3,202007:54PST) Nov 3, 2020 By: OJ/W @MWLWU
Name: Shariq Khan Name: ANORA- Co LB
Title: Chief Business Officer Title: ) ™ '
HWN ER—, P{//hffl’ ey
STh PriysS icsC Jﬁr KA
By: eeryuiLtLe, | C.,

Name: Mialisa Bonta,
Title: President, Board of Education

Professional Services Agreement Amendment No.
Alameda Unified School District & STAC Physical Therapy Emeryville, Inc.



https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAApwl2jxVXxDQBW12oBbtK1K7PO_-bT7fO

		2020-11-03T07:54:19-0800
	Agreement certified by Adobe Sign




